सूचना का	
🗮 अधिकार	
RIGHT TO	
INFORMATION ARUNACHAL PRADES	H INFORMATION COMMISSIONER, APIC
ITANAGAR	
CENCES CONTRACT	An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005.
T The Pa	Vide Case No. APIC-526/2023
BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHI KHOPEY THALEY,	
STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER	
(Summon to appear in person)	
(Or. 5. R.3 of CPC)	
Appellant: Shri Ram Veo	-V/S- PIO-Cum-Field Director, Namdapha National
	Park Miao, Changlang.
То	

The Field Director- Cum-PIO Namdapha National Park, Miao, Changlang District Department of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Summon Notice

The 10th hearing was held on 9th September, 2024 related to APIC No- 526/2023 (Appeal). Appellant present during the hearing but PIO found absent without any information to the Commission.

As per the order dated on 8th hearing on 17/06/2024 or 9th hearing on 12/08/2024 the PIO has intimated to the Commission, that the information sought by the appellant was already sent to the appellant. The receipt copy of the forwarding letter furnishing the information address to the appellant Shri Ram Veo C/o Adv. Nayam & Associate, Itafort Shoping complex Itanagar is enclose in the case file. But the appellant today on 9th September, 2024 as stated that he has not received any documents through postel service till date. The PIO is directed to provide the information sought by the appellant in their office (the Field Director, Namdapha National park Miao, Changlang District, Department of Environment, Forest & climate change).

Appellant is directed to collect the information from the office of the Field Director, Namdapha National park Miao, Changlang District, Department of Environment, Forest & climate change and intimated to the Commission on or before the next date of hearing. Failing which his appeal case shall be decided ex-parte and dispose off.

The Commission adjourned the hearing and fixed next date of hearing on 21/10/2024 at 1030 hours.

Next date of hearing intimated to the appellant. No formal notice required to be issued.

To avail online hearing download <u>WEBEX MEETING APP</u> from Google Play Store. For further assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant (Mobile No. 8319014957). Please notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing.

> Sd/-(**KhopeyThaley**) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo. No. APIC-526/2023 /145

Date Itanagar, theSeptember, 2024.

- The The Field Director- Cum-PIO Namdapha National Park, Miao, District:- Changlang, Pin Code:-792120, Department of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 2. Shri Ram Veo, C/o Adv. Nayam & Associate, Itafort shoping Complex, Po/PS:- Itanagar, District:-Papum pare, Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 3. Programmer/Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC and mail to DC, Changlang.
- 4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy Registrar APIC Itanagar Deputy Registrar